TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM493540

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel/Frame 6237/0137

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		10/10/2018	Alabama Banking Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indiana Limestone Acquisition, LLC		
Street Address:	123 S. College Ave.		
City:	Bloomington		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47401		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3171013	VANDERBILT CLASSIC	
Registration Number:	5314980	ROCKFORD ESTATE BLEND	
Registration Number:	5011970	INDIANA LIMESTONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165863939

Email: skoston@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	432756-600001-sk
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian D. Trudgen
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D. Trudgen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 12-27-17#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 12-27-17#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 12-27-17#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 10, 2018

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, REGIONS BANK, an Alabama bank, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") for certain Secured Parties (as defined below), hereby releases and terminates all of its liens and security interests in and to all trademark applications and trademarks of INDIANA LIMESTONE ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company"), including, without limitation, all such trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), and Administrative Agent hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Administrative Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to Company, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Administrative Agent, arising under that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated December 13, 2017, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 2017, at Reel No. 6237, Frame 137 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral. Capitalized terms used herein, unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Company to Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Company all of Administrative Agent's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

5632980_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Michael W. Kempel

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
VANDERBILT CLASSIC	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3,171,013	November 14, 2006
Rockford Estate Blend	United States Patent and Trademark Office	5,314,980	October 24, 2017
Indiana Limestone	United States Patent and Trademark Office	5,011,970	August 2, 2016
Berkshire	Indiana	2011-0450	September 21, 2011
Rockford Estate Blend	Indiana	2011-0449	September 21, 2011

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel/Frame 6237/137 (ILCO)

RECORDED: 10/11/2018